
Central Mo. (5-0,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Lynn (3-2,0-0 Sunshine State)
11/25/23 at Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL

 
 

 
 
Central Mo. 77

Lynn 57

Date: 11/25/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 116
Site: Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL
Referees: Jelisa Caldwell, Jiacheng Liu, Jose Medrano

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Mo. 29 13 16 19 77
Lynn 11 18 14 14 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Littrell,Brooke * 36 8-16 2-5 11-13 0-11 11 2 2 5 1 1 29
01 Nelson,Olivia * 33 6-12 3-4 6-6 0-0 0 4 3 2 0 2 21
20 Holden,Graycen * 24 2-4 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 9
10 Clevenger,Allie * 33 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
13 Frost,Lauren * 29 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 6 8 0 3 0
44 Tull,Ashley 16 4-4 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 3 2 1 4 2 8
03 Blake,Lauren 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Bovaird,Charley 9 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Vigil,Ali 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
33 Karlin,Shannon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Smith,Cierra 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 7-22 24-28 12-24 36 14 18 22 5 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-19   57.89% 4-7   57.14% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-6   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 9-10   90.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-7   14.29% 8-9   88.89%
Total 23-53   43.4% 7-22   31.8% 24-28   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Hemingway,Makayla * 29 6-10 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 1 18
13 Stroemel,Carly * 27 5-12 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 1 4 0 11
21 Mocadlo,Trinity * 30 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 1 1 8
11 Fiore,Ella * 24 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 5 4 3 0 2 6
05 Montelbano,Danielle * 29 0-5 0-2 3-6 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 1 3
03 Sparaco,Bella 20 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 2 0 2 6
01 Klavina,Marianna 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 4 0 4 5
24 Romich,Rachel 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 Boruff,Taylor 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Francis,Alana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 6-16 5-8 9-20 29 26 16 22 5 11 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 23-57   40.4% 6-16   37.5% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Fiore,Ella Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
MISS LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
09:31 2-0 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,OLIVIA 09:16 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --

08:56 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STROEMEL,CARLY

08:50 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FROST,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
08:25 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FROST,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN(in the paint) 08:15 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --

08:00 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
STEAL  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 2-7 H 5

07:29 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
BLOCK  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 07:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:19 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN(in the paint) 07:01 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by LITTRELL,BROOKE --

07:01 FOUL  by STROEMEL,CARLY
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:01 2-10 H 8

06:46 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by FROST,LAUREN 06:35
REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE 06:22 4-13 H 9
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --

06:05 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVENGER,ALLIE(in the paint) 05:56 4-15 H 11
ASSIST  by LITTRELL,BROOKE --

05:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 05:55
SUB IN by TULL,ASHLEY 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
05:55 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
05:55 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
05:55 SUB IN by FRANCIS,ALANA
05:40 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:35
REBOUND OFF by TULL,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TULL,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:34 4-17 H 13

05:11 TURNOVER  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
05:11 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:11 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by TULL,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:01 4-19 H 15
ASSIST  by NELSON,OLIVIA --

05:01 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
MISS FT by TULL,ASHLEY 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARACO,BELLA



04:47 TURNOVER  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
STEAL  by TULL,ASHLEY 04:47
MISS LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TULL,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TULL,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:31 4-21 H 17

04:31 FOUL  by FRANCIS,ALANA
SUB OUT by NELSON,OLIVIA 04:31
SUB IN by VIGIL,ALI 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
04:31 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,ALANA
04:31 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY
04:31 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

MISS FT by TULL,ASHLEY 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY

04:14 TURNOVER  by SPARACO,BELLA
STEAL  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 04:14
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 04:00

03:50 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
STEAL  by TULL,ASHLEY 03:50
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 03:45

03:28 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY
BLOCK  by TULL,ASHLEY 03:28
REBOUND DEF by TULL,ASHLEY --

03:25 FOUL  by SPARACO,BELLA
TURNOVER  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by SPARACO,BELLA
03:04 TURNOVER  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

TURNOVER  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:48
02:48 STEAL  by SPARACO,BELLA
02:35 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMICH,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:24 6-24 H 18
ASSIST  by TULL,ASHLEY --

02:15 TURNOVER  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
SUB OUT by FROST,LAUREN 02:15
SUB OUT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:15
SUB IN by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:15
SUB IN by KARLIN,SHANNON 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
02:15 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA
02:02 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:02 6-25 H 19
GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:02 6-26 H 20
FOUL  by TULL,ASHLEY 01:51
SUB OUT by TULL,ASHLEY 01:51
SUB IN by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 01:51

01:36 8-26 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by STROEMEL,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by VIGIL,ALI 01:18
REBOUND OFF by KARLIN,SHANNON --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
01:05 MISS JUMPER by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:56

00:56 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,OLIVIA 00:54

00:33 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by STROEMEL,CARLY
-- ASSIST  by SPARACO,BELLA

GOOD 3PTR by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 00:01 11-29 H 18
ASSIST  by NELSON,OLIVIA --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by VIGIL,ALI 10:00
SUB OUT by KARLIN,SHANNON 10:00
SUB IN by BLAKE,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 10:00
SUB IN by LITTRELL,BROOKE 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by SPARACO,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by BORUFF,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by LITTRELL,BROOKE 09:44 11-31 H 20
ASSIST  by NELSON,OLIVIA --

09:21 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA
09:21 TURNOVER  by FIORE,ELLA
09:07 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:59
08:59 BLOCK  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:59 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
08:59 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN(in the paint) 08:52
08:52 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:48

08:48 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:46

08:28 MISS 3PTR by STROEMEL,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:14 11-33 H 22

08:03 MISS 3PTR by BORUFF,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:00 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
08:00 SUB IN by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:46
07:25 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 07:25
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,LAUREN 06:58 11-36 H 25
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMICH,RACHEL
FOUL  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 06:26
SUB OUT by BLAKE,LAUREN 06:26
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 06:26
SUB IN by FROST,LAUREN 06:26
SUB IN by TULL,ASHLEY 06:26

06:12 MISS LAYUP by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TULL,ASHLEY 06:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 06:11
SUB IN by SMITH,CIERRA 06:11
FOUL  by TULL,ASHLEY 06:02

06:02 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CIERRA(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
05:28 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
05:17 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:17 SUB OUT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE



05:17 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
05:17 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL
05:17 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA
05:17 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA
05:17 SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:58 13-38 H 25
04:42 15-38 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 04:33
04:33 STEAL  by FIORE,ELLA
04:25 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
04:25 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
SUB OUT by TULL,ASHLEY 04:25
SUB IN by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by BORUFF,TAYLOR
04:25 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

MISS JUMPER by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA

03:50 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CIERRA 03:28
REBOUND OFF by FROST,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
03:09 20-38 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by SPARACO,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,CIERRA 02:40
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 02:40

02:32 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by SPARACO,BELLA

TURNOVER  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

02:04 25-38 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by KLAVINA,MARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00

01:49 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
01:49 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
01:49 SUB IN by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 01:49 25-39 H 14
GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 01:49 25-40 H 15

01:38 MISS LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARACO,BELLA

01:36 MISS LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,OLIVIA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
01:02 MISS LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:55 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN(in the paint) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA

00:30 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by FROST,LAUREN 00:30
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
00:23 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SPARACO,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
00:07 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA

GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 00:07 29-41 H 12



GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 00:07 29-42 H 13
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SPARACO,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY
10:00 SUB IN by MOCADLO,TRINITY
09:43 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:11

08:43 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:22
08:22 BLOCK  by STROEMEL,CARLY

-- REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
FOUL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 08:16

08:02 MISS 3PTR by FIORE,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by FROST,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,OLIVIA 07:40 33-45 H 12
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN --

07:29 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA
07:29 TURNOVER  by FIORE,ELLA
07:18 FOUL  by STROEMEL,CARLY

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:18 33-46 H 13
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:18 33-47 H 14

07:18 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
07:18 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA
06:59 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 06:46
06:46 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
06:35 TURNOVER  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:11 33-49 H 16
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --

05:56 MISS LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STROEMEL,CARLY

05:53 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by SPARACO,BELLA

GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 05:47 35-50 H 15
GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 05:47 35-51 H 16
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 05:47
SUB IN by TULL,ASHLEY 05:47

05:32 MISS JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FROST,LAUREN 05:18
SUB IN by VIGIL,ALI 05:18

05:10 FOUL  by STROEMEL,CARLY
TURNOVER  by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 05:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:54 37-51 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by VIGIL,ALI 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

FOUL  by VIGIL,ALI 04:29
04:29 MISS FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:29 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(fastbreak)



04:29 SUB OUT by SPARACO,BELLA
04:29 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA
04:29 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
04:29 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by TULL,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:18 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by VIGIL,ALI --

03:53 MISS 3PTR by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --

03:49 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 03:49 38-54 H 16
MISS FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 03:49
REBOUND OFF by TULL,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by VIGIL,ALI 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by FIORE,ELLA
03:25 MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TULL,ASHLEY 03:25
REBOUND DEF by TULL,ASHLEY --

03:18 FOUL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 03:18 38-55 H 17
GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 03:18 38-56 H 18
FOUL  by TULL,ASHLEY 03:08

02:57 40-56 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:43

02:29 MISS JUMPER by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:53 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by FIORE,ELLA
01:34 FOUL  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 01:33
SUB IN by KARLIN,SHANNON 01:33
GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA 01:26 43-57 H 14
GOOD FT by NELSON,OLIVIA 01:26 43-58 H 15
SUB OUT by NELSON,OLIVIA 01:26
SUB IN by FROST,LAUREN 01:26

01:08 MISS 3PTR by MOCADLO,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:57

00:47 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by VIGIL,ALI 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:07 MISS JUMPER by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TULL,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
SUB OUT by VIGIL,ALI 10:00
SUB OUT by KARLIN,SHANNON 10:00
SUB OUT by TULL,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 10:00
SUB IN by LITTRELL,BROOKE 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY
09:43 TURNOVER  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA



STEAL  by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 09:43
TURNOVER  by FROST,LAUREN 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
09:36 MISS LAYUP by KLAVINA,MARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LITTRELL,BROOKE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA
09:18 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
09:03 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:52 FOUL  by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:52 SUB OUT by KLAVINA,MARIANNA
08:52 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by FROST,LAUREN 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FROST,LAUREN 08:38
SUB IN by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
08:38 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

FOUL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 08:29
08:21 MISS JUMPER by ROMICH,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 07:56
FOUL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 07:42
SUB OUT by NELSON,OLIVIA 07:42
SUB IN by FROST,LAUREN 07:42

07:34 MISS 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by FROST,LAUREN --

07:17 FOUL  by MOCADLO,TRINITY
07:17 SUB OUT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
07:17 SUB IN by BORUFF,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:17 45-59 H 14
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 07:17 45-60 H 15

07:17 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
07:17 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
07:05 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by CLEVENGER,ALLIE(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:45 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
06:20 TURNOVER  by BORUFF,TAYLOR

STEAL  by FROST,LAUREN 06:20
GOOD LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:09 48-62 H 14
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN --

06:09 FOUL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
06:09 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL
06:09 SUB OUT by BORUFF,TAYLOR
06:09 SUB IN by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
06:09 SUB IN by FIORE,ELLA

GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 06:09 48-63 H 15
05:53 MISS JUMPER by MOCADLO,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SPARACO,BELLA
FOUL  by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 05:51

05:40 MISS JUMPER by SPARACO,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
FOUL  by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 05:01

05:01 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
05:01 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
04:47 FOUL  by SPARACO,BELLA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by SPARACO,BELLA
04:47 SUB OUT by MOCADLO,TRINITY
04:47 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY
04:47 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 04:47 50-64 H 14
GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 04:47 50-65 H 15
FOUL  by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 04:26

04:26 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
04:26 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,ELLA

03:59 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
03:48 FOUL  by FIORE,ELLA

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,GRAYCEN 03:48
SUB IN by TULL,ASHLEY 03:48
GOOD FT by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 03:48 54-66 H 12
GOOD FT by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 03:48 54-67 H 13
SUB OUT by BOVAIRD,CHARLEY 03:48
SUB IN by NELSON,OLIVIA 03:48

03:35 MISS JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TULL,ASHLEY 03:35
REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,ALLIE 03:14
REBOUND OFF by TULL,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by TULL,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by TULL,ASHLEY 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
FOUL  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:33
TURNOVER  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 02:33

02:31 TURNOVER  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
STEAL  by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:31
GOOD JUMPER by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:24 54-69 H 15
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,ALLIE --

02:19 FOUL TECH by FIORE,ELLA
02:19 TURNOVER  by FIORE,ELLA
02:19 SUB OUT by FIORE,ELLA
02:19 SUB IN by SPARACO,BELLA

MISS FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak) 02:19 54-70 H 16

02:19 TURNOVER  by STROEMEL,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,OLIVIA 02:09 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --

01:42 57-73 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HEMINGWAY,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:26 57-75 H 18
ASSIST  by TULL,ASHLEY --

01:10 MISS 3PTR by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by FROST,LAUREN 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARACO,BELLA
00:39 TURNOVER  by SPARACO,BELLA

STEAL  by FROST,LAUREN 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:36 57-77 H 20
ASSIST  by FROST,LAUREN --
FOUL  by LITTRELL,BROOKE 00:16

00:09 MISS FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 MISS FT by MONTELBANO,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by STROEMEL,CARLY
00:06 MISS LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTRELL,BROOKE --


